

## **RESOLUTION #2004-09**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF BOISE COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO, ENCOURAGING AND SUPPORTING THE REMOVAL OF WOLVES FROM BOISE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the health, safety and livelihood of the citizens of Boise county are a concern of the Boise County Commissioners, who are duly elected by the citizens of Boise County, State of Idaho; and

WHEREAS, the elected County Commissioners of Boise County do hereby condemn any effort, under the Endangered Species Act, or otherwise, which allows for the presence, introduction, or reintroduction of any animals within the boundaries of Boise County, which are deemed by the Boise County Commissioners to be a threat to public health, safety, and livelihood; and

WHEREAS, wolves in Boise County have decimated our big game herds, damaged our economy and drastically impacted our customs and culture, the Board of Boise County Commissioners hereby deem wolves to be a threat to public health, safety and livelihood.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Boise County Board of Commissioners hereby declares that wolves are a threat to the public health, safety and livelihood; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board of Boise County Commissioners strongly encourage the expedited de-listing of wolves; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Boise County Board of Commissioners strongly encourage and support the removal of wolves from within the boundaries of Boise County by any means necessary.

**APPROVED and ADOPTED** by the Board of Boise County Commissioners in open session on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of June 2004.



Rofa A. Canody, Clerk to the Board Resolution #2004-09 Support removal of wolves Phone (208) 392-6636 FAX (208) 392-4473



**BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** 

Dale Hanson, Chairman

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

P.O. Box 1300 Idaho City, Idaho 83631

1